Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-140 Revised 06/99

Eistrict II - (505) 748-1283 1301 W Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> - (505) 476-3440 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 476-3440

SUBMIT ORIGINAL **PLUS 2 COPIES** TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

١.	Operator and We	ll									
Opera	ator name & address							OGRID N	lumber		
Cond	oco Inc.							005073			
	. Box 1267							Conoco (CMPL 1994507		
Pond	ca City, OK 74604							Conoco (CMPL 1885271		ı
Comto	at Dortu							Phone	CMPL 1994505		-
1	ict Party i Johnson							580-767-	2451		
Prope	erty Name					Well Numb	ber	API Num		SACT STREET	
San	Juan 28-7 Unit (V	Vell 49)				49		3003907	38200		
	Section Township 21 28N	Range 7W	Feet From The 969	North/South Line North	Feet I 1550	From The	East/W	est Line	County Rio Arriba		1
II.	Workover	·			<u> </u>	_	4			offile Stand	
	Workover Commenced		ous Producing Pool(so Mesaverde) (Prior to Workover):				0		7
	4/2001 Workover Completed:	Biario	o Mesaverde						(m)	edi.	
	1/2001								\T.O	Harris de la composição	
III.	Attach a descripti									w formations	1
	Basin Fruitland									E. Z.	
IV.	Attach a production three months of p	on declir	ne curve or table	showing at least	twelv	e montns	ot proat	iction pi	rior to the workov	er and at leas	i
V.	AFFIDAVIT:	roductio	n following the w	voikovei reneciii	iy a po	ositive pro	uuction	liliciease	e. Well tabulatio	ii is attacheu	
<u> </u>	State of Oklaho	oma)									\neg
		2) ss.								Ì
	County of	Kay)								
	4 1 1			ly sworn, upon o			-6.45	. 	forement Mall		
	 I am th I have 	e Opera	tor, or authorized	d representative	or the	of the pro-	OF THE 2	records	reasonably avail	able for this	
	Well.	maue, o	Caused to be in	iade, a diligerit s	carcii	or the pro-	auction	records	reasonably avail	able for this	
		best of r	my knowledge, th	nis application ar	nd the	data used	to prep	are the	production curve	and/or table	
			e complete and a								
	· Whit	f	/	, TM- 0	11 1		1	א המ	7 Data		
Signa	ature // //	VOMENT	O bolaro ma lair	TitleConst	uitant 901	04-0	2 20	177-	<u>⊘,</u> Date		
306	SCRIBED AND SY					my or	7,00				
			TOOMINI LAL.	LAURIE		10					
ŀ			05-09-2006	TAPP Notary	Public				`)		
My C	Commission expires	s:	K	AY COUNTY		$(I \setminus U)$	uu	U/	200		
<u> </u>						<u> </u>				- <u></u> -	
FOR OI	L CONSERVATION	DIVISIO	N USE ONLY:						_		
VI.	CERTIFICATION	OF APP	PROVAL:								
	This Application is	s hereby	approved and the	ne above-referer	iced w	ell is desig	gnated a	a Well W	Vorkover Project	and the Division	'n
	hereby verifies th	e data s	hows a positive p	production increa	se. B	y copy hei	reof, the	Divisio	n notifies the Sec	retary of the	
	Taxation and Rev		epartment of this	Approval and ce	ertifies	that this v	veli wo	rkover i	roject was comp	netea on	
	05-31, 2001										
Signat	ture District Super sor			OCD Distri	ict		Date				7
	la Vith			AZK	0 1	111	1 4	-19	2002		
\perp	hale I En				· <u>U</u>			<u> </u>	« (U L		

Approved By

NEW	7	21	()	
Form 3160-5 (August 1999) D	UNITED STATE EPARTMENT OF THE I	S NTERIOR	5)/s/	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0135 Expires: November 30, 2000
SUNDRY	BUREAU OF LAND MANA NOTICES AND REPO	RTS ON WELLS		Serial No. 78417
Do not use th	nis form for proposals to ell. Use form 3160-3 (AP	drill or to re-enter an	6. If Indi	an, Allottee or Tribe Name
SUBMIT IN TR	IPLICATE - Other instruc	ctions on reverse side.	7. If Unit	t or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.
1. Type of Well ☐ Oil Well ☑ Gas Well ☐ Ot	ther	and the second s	SAN	ame and No. JUAN 28-07 UNIT 49
Name of Operator CONOCO INC.	Contact:	DEBRA SITTNER E-Mail: dsittner@trigon-she	9. API W ehan.com 30-03	7ell No. 39-07382
3a. Address P.O. BOX 2197 DU 3066 HOUSTON, TX 77252		3b. Phone No. (include area code Ph: 970,385.9100 Ext: 125 Fx: 970,385.9107	e) 10. Field BLAN	and Pool, or Exploratory ICO PC S / FTC / MV
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., 7	I., R., M., or Survey Description)	11. Count	ty or Parish, and State
Sec 21 T28N R7W Mer NWN	E 769FNL 1550FEL 969		RIO A	ARRIBA COUNTY, NM
12. CHECK APPI	ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO	INDICATE NATURE OF	NOTICE, REPORT, C	OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		ТҮРЕ О	F ACTION	
	☐ Acidize	Deepen	□ Production (Start/R	Resume) Water Shut-Off
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Alter Casing	☐ Fracture Treat	☐ Reclamation	☐ Well Integrity
Subsequent Report ■	Casing Repair	□ New Construction	☐ Recomplete	. 🔯 STARTUP
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans	Plug and Abandon	☐ Temporarily Aband	don
	☐ Convert to Injection	☐ Plug Back	☐ Water Disposal	
13. Describe Proposed or Completed Ope If the proposal is to deepen directiona Attach the Bond under which the wor following completion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Ab determined that the site is ready for fi	ally or recomplete horizontally, and will be performed or provide to operations. If the operation resundonment Notices shall be file that inspection.)	the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA blts in a multiple completion or reco d only after all requirements, includ	Me and the vertical terms. Required subsequent reports in a new interval, ing reclamation, have been determined to the control of the contro	orts shall be filed within 30 days a Form 3160-4 shall be filed once completed, and the operator has
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMAREPORT WITH DAILY DETAIL	TION ON THE BLANCO F LS. THIS WELL IS NOW	TRIMINGLED (DHC# 2830)		
VERDE.		á .	FA	1.4
115072 188527 150185 199450	11. MV /	159739 F.C.	5 3910 18	6584Y
150185 199450	7 FC 11	59722 F, F	3910 186	5844
50311 199450	of PC	not in ONGA	4/C B	
4. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #0	6450 verified by the BLM Well I OCO INC., sent to the Farming of for processing by Lucy Bee	ton	
Name (Printed/Typed) DEBRA SI			IZED REPRESENTATIVI	E
				· - ;
Signature		Date 08/15/200	01	
	THIS SPACE FOR	R FEDERAL OR STATE O	OFFICE USE	ACCEPTED FOR RECOR
				1

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL **

Title

Office

DateSFP 1 9 2001

FARMINGTON FIELD OFFICE

SAN JUAN 28-07 UNIT #49

300390738200 769' FNL – 1550' FEL, SECTIOJN 21, T28N-R7W RIO ARRIBA COUNTY, NM

5/25/2001	Check PSI on well 780# on casing, 780# on tubing. Blow well down thru 1" choke to 100#. Open pipe rams TIH w/ tubing. Tagged sand @ 2845'. Broke circ w/ air mist. C/O sand to 2900' (TOC). Circ well for two hrs run sweeps every hr. PUH to 2500" let well flow thru 1/2" choke for 4 hrs. Well seem to have stabilized @ 280# on tubing and 310# on casing. Open well up and blow to pit. TIH to 2865', 35' of sand in 4 hrs. Broke circ C/O sand. PUH to 2500', SDFN.
5/29/2001	Check PSI on well 950# on casing, 900# on tubing. Blow well down thru 1/2" choke to 400#. Changed to 1" choke bled well to 100#. Open well up to pit. TIH w/ 12 joints tubing. Tagged sand @ 2885, 15' of fill. St. air and Broke Circ. C/O sand to 2900' Circ. well for two hrs. well not making any sand. PUH to 2400' RU expert down hole slick line and RIH w/ spinner prod log and after frac log. Ran log and E-Mailed results to Engineering in Houston. TOOH w/ tubing. SDFN
5/30/2001	Check PSI on well 750# on casing. Blow well down thru 1" choke to 150#. Open blind rams. PU and RIH w/ 5 1/2" PKR and 10 stands tubing. Set PKR and changed out casing valves. POOH w/ PKR. PU and RIH w/ 4 3/4" MT bit, bit sub, X-Over, 6- 3 1/2" DC's and 42 stands tubing. D/O CMT from 2900' to 2965' D/O CIBP @ 2965' and pushed to bottom @ 5110'. PUH to 2500', SDFN.
5/31/2001	Check PSI on well 450# on casing. RIH w/ tubing tagged, TOF @ 5110' no new fill. Broke circ w/ air mist C/O to 5128'. TOOH w/ tubing. DC's and Bit. PU and RIH w/ tubing. Landed tubing w/ Mule shoe, SN and 161 joints 2 3/8" eue 8rd J-55 tubing @ 5015' + 10 KB. ND BOP's, NU wellhead, pumped out, PO plug w/ Air @ 1600#. RDMO. FINAL REPORT.

UNITED STATES

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137

(August 1999	9)			RIII	PAK	IOF	AND M	AN/	AGEMEN	Ť						Expires	:: Nover	nber	30, 2000	
	WELL	CO	MPL								RT AND I	LOG				ease Serial SF-078417				
		2.03	177 - 11	67	Gas \	Well	☐ Dry		Other						6. I	f Indian, Al	ottee o	r Tr	be Name	
la. Type b. Type	of Well [of Completio		Well No Other	ew We			ork Over		Deepen		Plug Back	ØI	Oiff. R	esvr.	7. t	Jnit or CA	greem	ent l	Name and N	0.
2. Name	of Operator					<u> </u>	Con	ıtact:	DEBRA	SITTN	IER er@trigon-sl	heeha	n con		8. I	ease Name SAN JUAN	and W 28-07	ell N	lo. IT 49	
CONC	DCO INC.								T 22	Dhan	No (includ	e area	code)		9 4	PI Well No).			_
	s P.O. BO HOUST	ON. T	X 777	252					Ph	: 970.	.385.9100 E	xt: 12	5 Fx:	970.3	85.910	10-039-073 Field and P	382	Exp	oratory	
4. Locatio	on of Well (R	eport	locatio	on clea						uireme	enis)*					BASIN FRU	JITLAI	ND (COAL	
At sur					NWN	NE,769	FNL 155	OFEL	L						11.	Sec., T., R., or Area Se	M., or c 21 T	Blo 28N	ck and Surve R7W Mer I	y NM
At top	prod interval	repor	rted be	low		769	٦								12.	County or P	arish A	T	13. State NM	
At tota										16 T	Date Complet	ed			1 -	Elevations (B. R	Γ, GL)*	_
14. Date S 07/25/	Spudded 11956			1		ite T.D. 07/19	Reached				9/07/1956	Read	y to Pr	od.		61	48 GL			
18. Total	Depth:	M	D VD	5	245		19. Plug	Bac	k T.D.:	ME			-	20. De	pth Br	idge Plug Se	st:	MD TVI)	
21. Type I	Electric & Ot			ical Lo	gs Ru	ın (Sub	mit copy o	of eac	ch)			l "` '	Was D	ell core	?	⊠ No	☐ Yes	(Su	bmit analysis bmit analysis bmit analysis	s)
				. 11									Direct	ional Si	rvey?	⊠ No	<u> </u>	(Su	omit anaiysis	<u>"</u>
23. Casing a	and Liner Rec	ord (Kepor	t au si			Bottom	\top	Stage Cem	enter	No. of	Sks. &	ž.	Slurr	y Vol.	0.17			Amount Pulle	
Hole Size	Size/Grad	le	Wt. (#	/ft.)	(M	op D)	(MD)	Ţ.	Depth		Type of		nt	-	3L)	Casing T	орт	Ļ		.u —
12.500	10.7	750	36	.000			16	2			· ·	_	125					 		_
8.750	7.6	325	24	.000	<u> </u>		290	_					300			 				_
6.250	5.5	500	12	.000			524	5 _					300							
		_		_				+			ļ					-	\dashv		·	
		-+			<u>. </u>	\dashv		╁												_
24. Tubing	Record																			
Size Size	Depth Set (N	VID)	Pac	ker D	epth (MD)	Size	D	epth Set (M	(D)_	Packer De	oth (M	(D)	Size	De	pth Set (MI	<u>)</u>	Pack	er Depth (M	<u>D)</u>
2.375		5015	<u></u>					Ц,	26. Perfora	tion R	ecord					•				_
25. Produci	ing Intervals				•			+						Size	T:	No. Holes		Pei	rf. Status	
	ormation		 	· To	op		Bottom	-	<u></u>	eriorai	ed Interval 2606 T	0 279	1	3100		10. 110.00				
ABASIN FF B)	RUITLAND	COAL	┼╌		2	2529	27	90			2000 1				工					_
C)			1										┷		-					_
D)								\perp					ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ							
27. Acid, F	racture, Treat	ment	, Ceme	ent Squ	ieeze,	Etc.										··· , , , · · · ·				
	Depth Interv			1		<u> </u>					Amount and 308; N2 833				700 0	DI S				_
	26	<u> 306 T</u>	O 279	1					SANL	191,	308; NZ 633	,550	SCF,	FLUID	700 D	0.0				_
				+-																_
												_								
				!																
	ion - Interval	Hours		Test	10	Oil	Gas		Water	Oi	l Gravity		Gas		Producti	ion Method				
Date First Produced	Test Date	Tested		Product		BBL	MCF		BBL	C	ort, API	ľ	Gravity			FLOW	/S FRO	мw	ELL	
05/31/2001	05/26/2001	 	24		\supseteq	2.0	54	0.0	Water	- 6	ıs:Oil		Well Sta	hus -	<u> </u>			_		
Thoke lize	-	Csg. Press.		24 Hr. Rate		Oil BBL	Gas MCF		BBL		itio			 SW	1	ACCEPT	ED I	OF	RECOR	١
20 F 1	SI Intomin		0.0																	
28a. Produc Pate First roduced	tion - Interva Test Date	Hours Tested		Test Product		Oil BBL	Gas MCF		Water BBL		I Gravity nr. API		Gas Gravity		Product	on Method S F	P 1	9	2001	
		L		<u></u>	\geq	23	Gas		Water	G,	ns:Oil		Well Sta	tus	L				LD CFFIC	<u> </u>
hoke	Tbg. Press.	Csg.	ŀ	24 Hr.		Oil BBr	MCF		BBL		tio	- 1				Lutinia		· (t		

(See Instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side)
ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION #6447 VERIFIED BY THE BLM WELL INFORMATION SYSTEM
** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL **

Gas MCF

24 Hr. Rate

Choke Size

Tbg. Press. Flwg.

Csg. Press.

Oil BBL

Water BBL

Gas:Oil Ratio

Key

Form 3160-4 (August 1999)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: November 30, 2000

			D	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,												
	WELL	. COMP	LETI	ON (OR R	ECOMP	PLE	TION R	EPO	RT AND	_OG		5.	Lease Seria SF-0784		
la. Type	of Well	Oil We	11 5	d Gas	Well	Dry		Other					6.	If Indian, A	liottee	or Tribe Name
	of Completi	on 🛘	New W			ork Over		Deepen		Plug Back	⊠ Dii	f. Resvr.	7.	Unit or CA	Agree	ment Name and No.
2. Name	of Operator					Co	ntact	: DEBRA E-Mail:	SITTI	NER er@trigon-st	neehan.	com	8. 1	Lease Nam SAN JUA		Well No. 07 UNIT 49
	OCÓ INC. ss P.O. BO	X 2197 C	U 306	6				132	Phon	e No. (includ	е атеа со	de)	9.	API Well N	٠٠٠٠ ٥٠٠	
	HOUST	ON, TX 7	7252			T-191	ا خادث			.385.9100 E	xt: 125	FX: 9/0				r Exploratory
4. Location	on of Well (F	leport loca	tion cle						unem	cnaj			<u> </u>	BLANCO	PC SC	DUTH
At sur				NW	NE DO	9FNL 155	UPE	L					11.	Sec., T., R or Area S	, M., c ec 21	or Block and Survey T28N R7W Mer N
'At top	prod interva	l reported	below		- 14.5	,								County or		13. State
	al depth		- т	15 D	ata T D	. Reached			16. I	Date Complete	ed .			Elevations	DF, k	(B, RT, GL)*
14. Date 5 07/25	/1956			09	0/07/19	56 ·			o 0	9/07/1956	Ready t	o Prod.		6	148 GI	L
18. Total	Depth:	MD TVD		5245		19. Plug	Bac	k T.D.:	MI TV		•	20.	Depth Bi	idge Plug	Set:	MD TVD
21. Type	Electric & O		nical L	ogs R	un (Sul	mit copy	of eac	ch)			W	as well co as DST rectional		⊠ No ⊠ No ⊠ No	$\bigcap Y_{\epsilon}$	es (Submit analysis) es (Submit analysis) es (Submit analysis)
22 Casing	and Liner Re	cord (Ren	ort all s	trings	set in 1	vell)						COGOMIN	burrey.			(5251111-11111)
Hole Size	Size/Grad		(#/ft.)	Т	op (ID)	Bottom (MD)	T	Stage Ceme Depth		No. of Type of			ny Vol. BBL)	Casing	Top*	Amount Pulled
12.500	10.	750 3	6.000			16	2					25	-	 		
8.750			4.000			290	_			<u> </u>		00 00		 		
6.250	5.5	500 1	2.000			524	-							<u> </u>		
							工									
												L	-	<u> </u>		<u> </u>
24. Tubing		m I n	acker D	anth (MD)	Size	De	epth Set (M	m)	Packer Dep	th (MD)	Siz	e D	epth Set (M	(D)	Packer Depth (MD)
2.375	Depth Set (1	5015	acker D	epui (IVIL)	Bize										
	ing Intervals						_ 2	26. Perfora			 1		- Т.			Des Carre
	ormation	N. 1751 I	T	ор	2799	Bottom 44	28	Pe	rforat	ed Interval 2809 TO	2866	Size	- '	No. Holes	+-	Perf. Status
	NCO PC SC	DUTHI			2/99	44.	-			2003 1	2000					
B) C)							工								1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
D)							ᆚ.				1				—	
27. Acid, Fr			nent Sq	ueeze,	Etc.			 		Amount and	Type of	Material				
	Depth Interve	109 TO 28	66	·				SAND		08; N2 833,				BLS		
			+													
28. Producti	on - Interval							Tine .	loa	Cariba	Gas		Producti	on Method		
	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Product		Oil BBL	Gas MCF		Water BBL		Gravity rr. API	. Grav	ity	1.00.00		NO 504	OM WELL
05/31/2001	05/26/2001	24	<u></u>	\geq	2.0	126 Gas	0.0	2.0 Water	Gar	:Oil	Well	Status				
Size	Tbg. Press. Flwg. 260 SI	Csg. Press. 410.0	24 Hr. Rate		Oil BBL	MCF		BBL	Rat			PGW		ACCE	PTED	FOR RECORD
28a. Product	ion - Interva	B									<u> </u>		D	1 Martina C	<u> </u>	1 0 3004
	Test Date	Hours Tested	Test Producti		Oil BBL	Gas MCF		Water BBL		Gravity T. API	Gas Grav	ity	Producti	da Method S		L 9 2001
		Csg. Press.	24 Hr. Rate		Oil BBL	Gas MCF		Water BBL	Gas Rati	:Oil	Well	Status		BY_	HUIU	N FIELD UFFICE

(See Instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side)
ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION #6448 VERIFIED BY THE BLM WELL INFORMATION SYSTEM
** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL ** ORIGINAL **

Conoco Inc New Mexico Well Workover Application MCF History

Well Workover Date = 05/31/2001

NWT	78 78 78 78
Sect	21
Cnty Name - Compl	RIO ARRIBA RIO ARRIBA RIO ARRIBA
PUN / SUFFIX	1159722 F, P, & S 3910 1159739 F, P, & S 3910
Rsvr Name - Compl	900390738200 BASIN FHUITLAND COAL 900390738200 BLANCO MESAVERDE 900390738200 BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS
API Well Cd - Compl	300390738200 300390738200 300390738200
Compl Legacy Cd · API Well Cd - Compl Compl	7150185 49 JCV 7115072 49 RON 7150185 49 UPL
Compl ID - Compl	1994507 1885271 1994505
Compl Name - Compl	SAN JUAN 28-7 / 49 FC SAN JUAN 28-7 / 49 MV SAN JUAN 28-7 / 49 PC

ă

RNG

> > >

			GAS PRODUCUION MCF	ION MCF		
Production Date	Workover Indicator	BASIN FRUITLAND COAL	BLANCO MESAVERDE	BLANCO PICTURED CLIFFS	Total All Formations	12 Mo and 3 Mo Ava
May-00	1 Pre Workover Period		4,509			
Jun-00	1 Pre Workover Period		2,977			
Jul-00	1 Pre Workover Period		3,577			
Aug-00	1 Pre Workover Period		3,469			
Sep-00	1 Pre Workover Period		3,029			
Oct-00	1 Pre Workover Period		2,896			
Nov-00	1 Pre Workover Period		2,902			
Dec-00	1 Pre Workover Period		3,513			
Jan-01	1 Pre Workover Period		6,647			
Feb-01	1 Pre Workover Period		3,058			
Mar-01	1 Pre Workover Period		2,888			
Apr-01	1 Pre Workover Period		3,320		42.785	3.565
					Ī	
May-01	2 Workover Period		1,412		1.412	
Jun-01	3 Post Workover Period	3,215	2,560	7,502		
Jul-01	3 Post Workover Period	2,426	3,968			
Aug-01	3 Post Workover Period	1,745	3,968		35.115	11 705